Technical
Information
TI 052F/00/en
Operating Instructions
017185-1000
Application
The double rod probe 11 304 Z is used
in aggressive liquids, particularly in

other is connected via the black wire
to terminal 6 of the electronic insert.
How to Order Double rod probe 11 304 Z
Certificates
R Standard (not certified)
W WHG
To be connected to
C FTC 470 Z/471 Z, EC 17 Z
X No specific instrument
Y Special version on request
Process connection/material
The DIN flanges are drilled like PN 16.
The ANSI flanges are drilled like 150 psi.
01 Flange DN 50/PP
11 Flange DN 50/PE
21 Flange DN 50/PVC
31 Flange DN 50/PTFE
03 Flange DN 80/PP
13 Flange DN 80/PE
23 Flange DN 80/PVC
33 Flange DN 80/PTFE
04 Flange DN 100/PP
14 Flange DN 100/PE
24 Flange DN 100/PVC
34 Flange DN 100/PTFE
41 Flange ANSI 2"/PP
51 Flange ANSI 2"/PE
61 Flange ANSI 2"/PVC
71 Flange ANSI 2"/PTFE
43 Flange ANSI 3"/PP
53 Flange ANSI 3"/PE
63 Flange ANSI 3"/PVC
73 Flange ANSI 3"/PTFE
44 Flange ANSI 4"/PP
54 Flange ANSI 4"/PE
64 Flange ANSI 4"/PVC
74 Flange ANSI 4"/PTFE
99 Special version on request
Rod material
A Rod steel PTFE insulated
B Rod 1.4571 PTFE insulated
Y Special material on request
Length of probe
1 … mm (freely selectable, 100…4000 mm)
9 Special length on request
Housing
K Polyester E housing IP 66, Pg 16 (IP 66)
Y Special version on request
Electronic insert
A without
C EC 17 Z installed
Y Special version on request
11 304 Z
Please state length required when placing an
order.
Probe length L mm
Connection of the
electronic insert EC…
in the probe housing
3
Technical Data
Accessory ❏ Metal ring for flange, if the probe
housing is installed in
explosion-hazardous area Zone 1
Supplementary
Documentation
❏ Electronic Insert EC 17 Z
Technical Information TI 268F/00/en
Ordering Information ❏ Order code
❏ Probe length
❏ Accessories
TI 052F/00/en/08.98
017185-1000